

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

ARBITRATION PETITION NO. 14 OF 2007

BHATIA INTERNATIONAL LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ICC COMMODITIES (U.K.) LTD.

Respondent(s)

Date: 27/03/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sudhir Kumar Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Nobody is present for the applicant.

In view of the letter dated 5th March, 2009 as the unserved respondents are not served, the contents of such letter dated 5th March, 2009 is contrary to the contents of fax message dated 14th August, 2008 by the same office; which is forwarded to this registry by the Ministry of External Affairs by the letter dated 19th August, 2008. Registry has to compile the correspondence in sequence and make a detail note about the action taken by such authority in the matter so as to place it before the court.

There is a specific direction dated 30th January, 2009 by the Hon'ble Court that the

-2-

petitioner has to take fresh steps upon unserved respondents.

It has been found that no steps has been taken by the petitioner after 30th January, 2009 till date.

Nobody is present for the petitioner.

For compilation as directed herein above and for taking fresh steps by the petitioner as last chance matter be listed before this court on 6th April, 2009.

List the matter on 6th April, 2009.

(S.G. Shah)
Registrar