

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

ARBITRATION PETITION NO. 14 OF 2007

BHATIA INTERNATIONAL LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ICC COMMODITIES (U.K.) LTD.

Respondent(s)

Date: 14/05/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sudhir Kumar Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

It is understood that the respondent could not be served through the High Commissioner.

Hence issue fresh notice to the respondent by Registered Post A.D. once again.

List the matter on 30th July, 2009.

(Ashok Menon)
Registrar

*MG.