

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

ARBITRATION PETITION NO. 14 OF 2007

BHATIA INTERNATIONAL LTD. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ICC COMMODITIES (U.K.) LTD. Respondent(s)

[Office Report on default]

Date: 14/02/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sudhir Kumar Gupta, Adv.(np)

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

From the order dated 25th January, 2011, it is evident that the petitioner has no instruction in the matter. Today, nobody appears on behalf of the petitioner. The Petition is dismissed for non-prosecution.

(KALYANI GUPTA) (VINOD KULVI)
SR. P.A. COURT MASTER
[SIGNED ORDER IS PLACED ON THE FILE.]
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

ARBITRATION PETITION NO. 14 of 2007

BHATIA INTERNATIONAL LTD. PETITIONER

VERSUS

ICC COMMODITIES (U.K.) LTD. RESPONDENT

O R D E R

From the order dated 25th January, 2011, it is evident that the petitioner has no instruction in the matter.

Today, nobody appears on behalf of the petitioner.

The Petition is dismissed for non-prosecution.

.....J
[CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD]

NEW DELHI
FEBRUARY 14, 2011.